
21 B.—l

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES.—DEBT SERVICES—INTEREST—continued.

Authorizing Act.
liate

Principal. per
Cent.

Half-yearly due Dates. Amount. Recoverable 1923-24.

Slate Advances Act, 1913—-continued.
Local Authorities Branch

£
200,000 4 1 June anel 1 Dee.

e
8,000

£

Recoverable from the State
Advances Office

8,000

Swamp Drainage Act, 1915 15,000
111,
15,000

4
41

1 May anel 1 Nov.
1 May anel 1 Neiv.

1yr. at 4%, 1yr. at
4J%, 1 May and
1 Nov.

600
720
638

Recoverable from Swamp Land
Drainage Account

46,000 1,958

1,958

Swamp Drainage Act, WIS, and
Appropriation .Act, 1918 (Seelion
16)

27,000
170,000

5,000
20,000

4
416
(i

1May and I Nov.
1 May and 1 Nov.
1May and 1 Nov.
1 May and 1 Nov.

1,080
7,050

250
1,200

500On further issues, say

222,000 10,680
Recoverable; from Swamp Land

Drainage Account
10,680

Waihou anil Ohinemuri Rivers Im-
provement Act, 19It)

130,000
20,000

4
41

1 Feb. and 1 Aug.
1 Fob. and 1 Aug.

5,200
900

150,000 6,100
Recoverable from the Waihou

and Ohinemuri Rivers Im-
provement Account

6,100

Waihou and Ohinemuri, Rivers Im-
provement Act, 1910,and. Finance
Act, 1919 ('Section 6)

Recoverable from the Waihou
and Ohinemuri Rivers Im-
provement Account

150,000 1 Fe;b. and 1 Aug.41 0,750

0.750

Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im-
provement Act, 1910, and Fin-
ance Act, 1922 (Section 16)

On further issues, say

26,000 ■4 1 Feb. and 1 Aug. 1,170

1,000

26,000 2,170
Recoverable from Waihou and

Ohinemuri Rivers Improve-
ment Account

2,170

War Purposes Loan Act, 1917, and
War Purposes Loan Act, 1917
(No. 2), (New Zealand Loans
Act, 1908, and Amendment Act,
1915), and Finance Act, 1917
(Section 68)

5,964,250
1,481,700

31,100
21,050
13,000

250,000

<45
5.54
(>

41

15 May and 15 Neiv.
15 May and 15 Neiv.

1 Feb. and 1 Aug.
1 Feb. and 1 Aug.
1 Feb. and 1 Aug.

100 days..

268,391
74,085

1,633
1,158

780
4,932

350,9797,761,100 350,979

Wellington and Manawatu Railway
Purchase Act, 1908

Westport Harbour Act, 1920—Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884

500,000 41 1 Mar. and I Sept. 22,500 22,500

150,000 I 1 Mar. and 1 Sept. 6,000

Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884,
and Loan Acts, 1896, 1897, and
1900

500,000 I 1 Jan. and 1 July 20,000

Westport Harbour Board Loan Act,
1908

200,000 5 15 Feb. and 15Aug. 10,000

Westport Harbour Act, 1920,and Ap-
propriation Act, 1919 (Section
32)

30,495 61 1 Feb. and 1 Aug. 1,677

880,495 37,677
Recoverable from the Wostport

Harbour Account
37,677


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

