Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES.—DEBT SERVICES—INTEREST—continued.

Authorizing Act.	Principal.	Rate per Cent.	Half-yearly due Dates.	Amount.	Recoverable.	1923–24.
State Advances Act, 1913—continued. Local Authorities Branch	£ 200,000	4	1 June and 1 Dec.	8,000	£	
Recoverable from the State Advances Office			••	• •	8,000	
Swamp Drainage Act, 1915	15,000 16,000 15,000	4 4½ ···	1 May and 1 Nov. 1 May and 1 Nov. ½ yr. at 4%, ½ yr. at 4½%, 1 May and	600 720 638		
	46,000		1 Nov.	1,958		
Recoverable from Swamp Land Drainage Account	••				1,958	• •
Swamp Drainage Act, 1915, and Appropriation Act, 1918 (Section 46)	27,000 170,000 5,000 20,000	4 41 5 6	1 May and 1 Nov. 1 May and 1 Nov. 1 May and 1 Nov. 1 May and 1 Nov.	1,080 7,650 250 1,200		
On further issues, say		••	••	500		
	222,000		1	10,680	ĺ	
Recoverable from Swamp Land Drainage Account	••	•••	••	••	10,680	• •
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im- provement Act, 1910	130,000 20,000	4 4½	1 Feb. and 1 Aug. 1 Feb. and 1 Aug.	5,200 900		
	150,000			6,100		
Recoverable from the Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im- provement Account	••	••	• •	••	6,100	• •
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im- provement Act, 1910, and Finance Act, 1919 (Section 6)	150,000	4½	1 Feb. and 1 Aug.	6,750		
Recoverable from the Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Im- provement Account		••		••	6,750	••
Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improvement Act, 1910, and Finance Act, 1922 (Section 16) On further issues, say	26,000	41/2	1 Feb. and 1 Aug.	1,170		
		••	••	1,000		
	26,000			2,170		
Recoverable from Waihou and Ohinemuri Rivers Improve- ment Account	••	• •	• ••	••		• •
War Purposes Loan Act, 1917, and War Purposes Loan Act, 1917 (No. 2), (New Zealand Loans Act, 1908, and Amendment Act, 1915), and Finance Act, 1917 (Section 68)	5,964,250 1,481,700 31,100 21,050 13,000 250,000	4½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 4½	15 May and 15 Nov. 15 May and 15 Nov. 1 Feb. and 1 Aug. 1 Feb. and 1 Aug. 1 Feb. and 1 Aug. 160 days	268,391 74,085 1,633 1,158 780 4,932		
	7,761,100			350,979		350,979
Wellington and Manawatu Railway Purchase Act, 1908 Westpart Harbour Act, 1920	500,000	41/2	1 Mar. and 1 Sept.	22,500		22,500
Westport Harbour Act, 1920— Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884	150,000	4	1 Mar. and 1 Sept.	6,000		
Westport Harbour Board Act, 1884, and Loan Acts, 1896, 1897, and 1900	500,000	4	l Jan. and I July	20,000		
Westport Harbour Board Loan Act, 1908	200,000	5	15 Feb. and 15 Aug.	10,000		
Westport Harbour Act, 1920, and Appropriation Act, 1919 (Section 32)	30,495	5 <u>1</u>	1 Feb. and 1 Aug.	1,677		
•	880,495			37,677	95 055	
Recoverable from the Westport Harbour Account	•••	· · ·	••	••	37,677	